
APRIL 2023

ONLINE AUCTION

APRIL 06, 2023 - APRIL 27, 2023

FINE
ART
AUCTION
HOUSE

SALE

Page: 1 of 56APRIL 2023



001   

 Chinese Art

Three Chinese Pale Celadon Jade Carvings, 19th Century

jade

0 3/4 x 1 1/2 x 1 3/8 in, 1.9 x 3.8 x 3.5 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

002   

 Chinese Art

Four Chinese Jade Pendants, 18th-20th Century

jade

1 x 2 1/4 x 1 in, 2.5 x 5.7 x 2.5 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

003   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Archaistic Jade Bi Discs, 19th Century

jade

2 x 2 in, 5.1 x 5.1 x 0.6 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

004   

 Chinese Art

A Chinese Jadeite Coin-form Brushwasher and a Silver and Jade 
Mirror, 19th/20th Century

jade, jadeite, silver, quartz

9 1/2 x 5 x 0 3/4 in, 24.1 x 12.7 x 1.9 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

005   

 Chinese Art

Chinese Mottled Celadon Jade Pouch-Form Paperweight, 
17th/18th Century

jade

2 7/8 x 2 x 0 1/2 in, 7.6 x 5.1 x 1.3 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:
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006   

 Chinese Art

Chinese Pale Celadon Jade Two-Part Belthook, 19th Century

jade

1 1/2 x 5 1/8 x 0 1/2 in, 3.8 x 13 x 1.3 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

007   

 Chinese Art

A Chinese White Jade Dragon Seal, 18th/19th Century

jade

1 3/8 x 2 x 2 in, 3.5 x 5.1 x 5.1 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

008   

 Chinese Art

A Chinese Pale Celadon Jade Peach Paperweight, 19th Century

jade

1 3/4 x 2 3/4 x 0 1/2 in, 4.4 x 7 x 1.3 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

009   

 Chinese Art

A Chinese Mutton Fat White Jade Lady and Goat Group, 19th 
Century

jade

2 7/8 x 2 x 1 3/4 in, 7.3 x 5.1 x 4.4 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

010   

 Chinese Art

Chinese Mottled White Jade Squirrel and Grape Group, 18th/19th 
Century

jade

2 x 1 3/4 x 1 in, 5.1 x 4.4 x 2.5 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:
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011   

 Chinese Art

Century

jade

3 1/8 x 1 7/8 x 0 1/4 in, 7.9 x 4.8 x 0.6 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

012   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Jade Archaistic Jade Vessels, 17th/18th Century

jade

3 3/8 x 1 3/4 x 1 1/2 in, 8.6 x 4.4 x 3.8 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

013   

 Chinese Art

A Large Chinese White Jade Rotating Floral Pendant, 18th/19th 
Century

jade

2 7/8 x 2 7/8 x 0 1/4 in, 7.6 x 7.6 x 0.6 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

014   

 Chinese Art

Large Chinese Pale Celadon Jade Lock-Form Plaque, 19th Century

jade

2 3/4 x 3 1/2 in, 7 x 8.9 x 0.6 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

015   

 Chinese Art

Chinese White Jade Double Gourd Group, 18th/19th Century

jade

2 1/2 x 2 x 1 1/4 in, 6.3 x 5.1 x 3.2 cm

$3,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:
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016   

 Chinese Art

Three Chinese White Jade Carvings, 19th/20th Century

jade

 x 2 5/8 x 2 1/4 in, 1.9 x 6.7 x 5.7 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

017   

 Chinese Art

Three Chinese White Jade Carvings

jade

2 x 2 5/8 x 2 1/4 in, 5.1 x 6.7 x 5.7 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

018   

 Chinese Art

Three Chinese White Jade Carvings, 19th Century

jade

1 x 1 1/4 x 1 in, 2.5 x 3.2 x 2.5 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

019   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese White Jade Carvings, 19th Century

jade

1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1 in, 3.8 x 3.8 x 2.5 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

020   

 Chinese Art

jade, jadeite, silver

1 x 1 1/4 in, 2.5 x 3.2 x 0.6 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:
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0206  

 Chinese Art

Chinese Pale Celadon Jade Dragon Cup, 19th Century

jade

1 1/4 x 4 1/4 x 2 1/8 in, 3.2 x 10.8 x 5.4 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

021   

 Chinese Art

jade

1 x 1 1/4 x 1 1/4 in, 2.5 x 3.2 x 3.2 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

022   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Pale Celadon Jade Pendants, 19th Century

jade

3 1/2 x 2 3/4 in, 8.9 x 7 x 0.6 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

023   

 Chinese Art

A Chinese Mottled Black and White Jade Dog and Pup Group, 
19th Century

jade

1 1/4 x 1 3/4 in, 3.2 x 4.4 x 1.9 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

024   

 Chinese Art

Three Chinese Mottled Jade Animals, 18th/19th Century or Earlier

jade

 x 1 1/2 x 1 in, 1.9 x 3.8 x 2.5 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:
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025   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Mottled Jade Carvings, 19th/20th Century

jade

1 3/4 x 3 1/4 in, 4.4 x 8.3 x 1.9 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

026   

 Chinese Art

A Chinese Mottled Brown Jade Ring, Ming Dynasty

jade

1 1/4 x 2 1/2 x 2 1/2 in, 3.2 x 6.3 x 6.3 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

027   

 Chinese Art

A Fine Chinese White Jade Horse Snuff Bottle, 19th Century

jade and coral

2 1/4 x 2 1/4 in, 5.7 x 5.7 x 1.9 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

028   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Pale Celadon Jade Snuff Bottles, Late Qing Dynasty

jade

2 7/8 x 1 1/2 x 0 7/8 in, 7.3 x 3.8 x 2.2 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

029   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Agate Snuff Bottles, 19th Century

agate and hardstone

2 1/2 x 2 in, 6.3 x 5.1 x 1.9 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:
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030   

 Chinese Art

Chinese Mottled Jade and Silver Snuff Bottle, 19th Century

jade and silver

3 1/4 x 3 in, 8.3 x 7.6 x 1.9 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

031   

 Chinese Art

A Group of Four Chinese Snuff bottles, 19th/20th Century

lacquer, porcelain, hardstone

3 x 2 1/2 x 1 1/4 in, 7.6 x 6.3 x 3.2 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

032   

 Chinese Art

A Rare Chinese Gilt Lacquered Wood Seated Figure of a Lohan, 
Ming Dynasty, 16th/17th Century

lacquer and wood

24 3/4 x 14 3/4 x 11 1/4 in, 62.9 x 37.5 x 28.6 cm

$8,000 - 12,000ESTIMATE:

033   

 Chinese Art

Large Chinese Soapstone Carved Guanyin and Fu-Lion Group, 
Early 20th Century

soapstone

23 1/4 x 7 x 6 in, 59.1 x 17.8 x 15.2 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

034   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Coral Carved Ladies, First Half 20th Century

coral

6 1/2 x 1 1/4 x 1 1/4 in, 16.5 x 3.2 x 3.2 cm

$1,500 - 2,000ESTIMATE:
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035   

 Chinese Art

A Pair of Chinese Suanzhi Hardwood Square Stools, Fangdeng, 
Early 20th Century

wood and basket weave

18 x 17 x 13 1/2 in, 45.7 x 43.2 x 34.3 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

036   

 Chinese Art

A Rare Chinese Carved Inkstone Panel, Early 20th Century

inkstone

16 1/2 x 13 in, 41.9 x 33 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

037   

 Chinese Art

Set of Four Chinese Export-Style Armchairs, Qing Dynasty

hardwood

36 1/2 x 22 x 17 1/2 in, 92.7 x 55.9 x 44.5 cm

$8,000 - 12,000ESTIMATE:

038   

 Chinese Art

Rare and Large Huanghuali and Mixed Hardwood Altar table, 
Republican Period, Early 20th Century

huanghuali and rosewood

34 x 81 1/4 x 16 in, 86.4 x 206.4 x 40.6 cm

$6,000 - 8,000ESTIMATE:

039   

 Chinese Art

Chinese Suanzhi Wood Altar Table, First Half 20th Century

rosewood

33 x 50 x 16 1/4 in, 83.8 x 127 x 41.3 cm

$800 - 1,200ESTIMATE:
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040   

 Chinese Art

Large Chinese Celadon Longquan Shallow Dish, 14th/15th Century

stoneware

12 x 12 x 2 1/4 in, 30.5 x 30.5 x 5.7 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

041   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Porcelain Wares, 16th/17th Century

porcelain

3 1/4 x 5 1/4 x 4 in, 8.3 x 13.3 x 10.2 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

042   

 Chinese Art

Chinese Peachbloom Glazed Brushwasher, Kangxi mark, Early 
20th Century

porcelain

1 5/8 x 4 3/4 x 4 3/4 in, 4.1 x 12.1 x 12.1 cm

$3,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

043   

 Chinese Art

A Chinese Mirror Black Glazed Vase, Fanghu, Early 20th Century

porcelain

12 x 7 x 5 1/4 in, 30.5 x 17.8 x 13.3 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

044   

 Chinese Art

A Chinese Famille Rose Jardinière and Stand, Shendetang Mark, 
20th Century

porcelain

5 x 10 3/4 x 9 1/2 in, 12.7 x 27.3 x 24.1 cm

$600 - 800ESTIMATE:
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045   

 Chinese Art

Century

ink and colour on silk

15 3/4 x 42 in, 40 x 106.7 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

046   

 Chinese School

A Figural and a Calligraphy Scroll, 19th/20th Century

ink and colour on silk, and ink on paper

42 x 18 1/2 in, 106.7 x 47 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

047   

 Chinese School

Portrait of Li Hongzhang, 19th Century

ink and colour on paper, mounted on silk

28 1/2 x 18 1/4 in, 72.4 x 46.4 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

101   

 Chinese Art

Large Chinese Painted Pottery Jar, Majiayao Culture, Machang 
Phase, Neolithic Period (c. 3300 - 2050 BC)

earthenware and pigments

16 x 14 x 13 in, 40.6 x 35.6 x 33 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

102   

 Chinese Art

A Large Chinese Earthenware Model of a Horse, Han Dynasty 
(206 BC - AD 220)

painted earthenware

31 1/2 x 24 x 10 in, 80 x 61 x 25.4 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:
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103   

 Chinese Art

A Large Chinese Blue and White 'Lion and Peonies' Guan Jar, 
Ming Dynasty, Wanli Period (1573 - 1620)

porcelain with blue and white enamels

16 x 13 1/2 x 13 1/2 in, 40.6 x 34.3 x 34.3 cm

$8,000 - 12,000ESTIMATE:

104   

 Chinese Art

A Chinese Blue and White 'Eight Immortals' Bombé Form Censer, 
Kangxi Period (1664 - 1722)

porcelain with blue and white enamels

5 1/2 x 10 1/2 x 10 1/2 in, 14 x 26.7 x 26.7 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

105   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Blue and White Bowls, 16th/17th Century

porcelain

3 x 6 1/4 x 6 1/4 in, 7.6 x 15.9 x 15.9 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

106   

 Chinese Art

Six Pairs of Chinese Export Nanking Cargo Cups and Saucers, c. 
1750

porcelain

1 1/2 x 5 1/2 x 5 1/2 in, 3.8 x 14 x 14 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

107   

 Chinese Art

Century

porcelain and ceramic

3 x 7 x 7 in, 7.6 x 17.8 x 17.8 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:
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108   

 Chinese Art

A Large Chinese Blue and White 'Dragon' Bowl, Kangxi Period 
(1664 - 1722)

porcelain

4 x 8 1/4 x 8 1/4 in, 10.2 x 21 x 21 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

109   

 Chinese Art

porcelain

3 1/2 x 4 1/2 x 4 1/2 in, 8.9 x 11.4 x 11.4 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

110   

 Chinese Art

A Rare and Intricate Chinese Biscuit Porcelain Model of a Dragon 
Boat, Signed Chen Guozhi, mid 19th Century

porcelain

9 1/4 x 10 1/2 x 5 in, 23.5 x 26.7 x 12.7 cm

$10,000 - 15,000ESTIMATE:

111   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese White Glazed Bottle Vases, 18th/19th Century

porcelain

9 1/2 x 4 1/4 x 4 1/4 in, 24.1 x 10.8 x 10.8 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

112   

 Chinese Art

A Small Chinese Lavender Blue Brushwasher, Yongzheng Mark, 
Early 20th Century

porcelain

1 1/4 x 2 3/4 x 4 3/4 in, 3.2 x 7 x 12.1 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:
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113   

 Chinese Art

Two Large Chinese Famille Rose Bowls, Republican Period, Early 
20th Century

porcelain

3 1/2 x 9 x 9 in, 8.9 x 22.9 x 22.9 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

114   

 Chinese Art

Dynasty

porcelain

13 1/2 x 8 1/2 x 8 1/2 in, 34.3 x 21.6 x 21.6 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

115   

 Chinese Art

A Large Chinese Famille Noire Faceted 'Fauna and Prunus' Vase, 
19th Century

porcelain

18 3/4 x 5 1/2 x 5 3/4 in, 47.6 x 14 x 14.6 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

116   

 Chinese Art

A Chinese Famille Noire 'Prunus' Baluster Vase, Late Qing Dynasty

porcelain

17 x 7 1/2 x 7 1/2 in, 43.2 x 19.1 x 19.1 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

117   

 Chinese Art

A Chinese Famille Rose 'Boys' Circular Box and Cover, Republican 
Period, c. 1920

enameled porcelain

5 1/2 x 9 1/2 x 9 1/2 in, 14 x 24.1 x 24.1 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:
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118   

 Chinese Art

A Set of Twelve Chinese Yellow Ground Cups, Republican Period, 
Early 20th Century

porcelain

2 7/8 x 3 1/8 x 3 1/8 in, 7.3 x 7.9 x 7.9 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

119   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Polychromed Bottle Vases, Republican Period, Early 
20th Century

porcelain

7 3/4 x 5 1/2 x 5 1/2 in, 19.7 x 14 x 14 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

120   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Panels, Early 20th Century

porcelain

12 1/4 x 9 in, 31.1 x 22.9 x 0.3 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

121   

 Chinese Art

A Chinese Iron Red Porcelain Landscape Panel, Early 20th 
Century

porcelain

16 1/4 x 11 1/2 in, 41.3 x 29.2 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

122   

 Chinese Art

A Rare Pair of Famille Rose Porcelain Figural Panels, by Wang Qi, 
c. 1920

enameled porcelain

31 x 7 3/4 in, 78.7 x 19.7 cm

$20,000 - 30,000ESTIMATE:
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123   

 Chinese Art

A Pair of Chinese Famille Rose Fan-Shaped Landscape Panels, 
Early 20th Century

porcelain and enamel

7 1/2 x 11 in, 19.1 x 27.9 x 0.6 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

124   

 Chinese Art

Three Chinese Porcelain Panels, Early 20th Century

porcelain and enamel

10 1/4 x 10 1/4 in, 26 x 26 x 0.3 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

201   

 Chinese Art

Rare Chinese Mottled Celadon Jade Parrot-Form Cane Handle, 
Ming Dynasty (1368 - 1644)

jade

2 1/4 x 3 1/2 x 0 3/4 in, 5.7 x 8.9 x 1.9 cm

$8,000 - 12,000ESTIMATE:

202   

 Chinese Art

Chinese Pale Celadon Jade Belthook, 19th Century

jade

0 3/4 x 0 3/4 x 3 7/8 in, 1.9 x 1.9 x 9.8 cm

$600 - 800ESTIMATE:

203   

 Chinese Art

Qianlong Mark and Probably of the Period (1736 - 1795)

jade

1 5/8 x 3 1/2 x 3 1/2 in, 4.1 x 8.9 x 8.9 cm

$8,000 - 12,000ESTIMATE:
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204   

 Chinese Art

jade

2 x 2 1/2 x 0 1/2 in, 5.1 x 6.3 x 1.3 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

205   

 Chinese Art

A Large and Rare Pale Celadon Jade 'Elephant' Ruyi Sceptre, 18th 
Century

jade

2 x 3 1/2 x 14 3/4 in, 5.1 x 8.9 x 37.5 cm

$40,000 - 60,000ESTIMATE:

207   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Jade Lock Form Pendants, 19th Century

jade

2 1/4 x 3 1/4 in, 5.7 x 8.3 x 0.3 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

208   

 Chinese Art

Three Chinese Jade Carvings, 19th/20th Century

jade

2 1/2 x 0 3/4 x 0 3/4 in, 6.3 x 1.9 x 1.9 cm

$1,200 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

209   

 Chinese Art

Chinese Pale Celadon Jade Horse and Monkey Pebble, 19th 
Century

jade, serpentine, bronze

2 1/4 x 5 1/4 x 3 1/4 in, 5.7 x 13.3 x 8.3 cm

$1,200 - 1,500ESTIMATE:
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210   

 Chinese Art

A Pair of Large Chinese Pale Green Jade Carved Circular Plaques, 
Mid-20th Century

jade

10 3/4 x 10 3/4 x 0 1/2 in, 27.3 x 27.3 x 1.3 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

211   

 Chinese Art

A Pale Celadon Jade Cup and Stand, 20th Century

jade

3 x 5 1/2 x 4 1/4 in, 7.6 x 14 x 10.8 cm

$600 - 800ESTIMATE:

212   

 Chinese Art

Five Chinese Jade Pendants, 19th/20th Century

jade

2 x 2 1/2 x 0 1/4 in, 5.1 x 6.3 x 0.6 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

213   

 Chinese Art

Three Chinese Pale Celadon Jade Fruit Carvings, 20th Century

jade

2 3/4 x 1 3/4 x 0 1/2 in, 7 x 4.4 x 1.3 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

214   

 Chinese Art

Four Chinese Celadon Jade Carvings of Animals, 20th Century

jade

2 x 2 x 0 1/2 in, 5.1 x 5.1 x 1.3 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:
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215   

 Chinese Art

Two Chinese Enamel and Hardstone Inlay Silver Containers, Early 
20th Century

silver, enamel, hardstone, jadeite, coral

4 1/2 x 3 1/4 in, 11.4 x 8.3 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

216   

 Chinese Art

Three Asian Silver and Mounted Silver Objects, 19th/20th Century

silver, coral, turquoise and enamel

9 x 5 1/4 x 4 1/4 in, 22.9 x 13.3 x 10.8 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

217   

 Chinese Art

A Complete Set of 24 Chinese Agate Carved Miniature Musical 
Instruments, c. 1970s

agate

5 x 1 x 0 1/4 in, 12.7 x 2.5 x 0.6 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

218   

 Chinese Art

Three Large Chinese Snuff Bottles, 19th Century

agate and glass

3 x 2 1/4 x 1 1/4 in, 7.6 x 5.7 x 3.2 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

219   

 Chinese Art

Five Chinese Glass Snuff Bottles, 19th Century

glass

2 3/4 x 1 1/2 in, 7 x 3.8 x 1.9 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:
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220   

 Chinese Art

Five Small Chinese Snuff Bottles, 19th/20th Century

glass, porcelain

1 3/4 x 1 1/2 in, 4.4 x 3.8 x 1.9 cm

$800 - 1,200ESTIMATE:

221   

 Chinese Art

Five Chinese Porcelain Snuff Bottles, 19th Century

porcelain

3 x 1 1/4 x 1 1/4 in, 7.6 x 3.2 x 3.2 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

222   

Chinese Artist

A Rare Chinese Soapstone and  Mother-of-Pearl Inlay Black 
Lacquer Cabinet, 18th/19th Century

wood, lacquer, brass, soapstone, gilt paint, mother-of-pearl

70 x 47 x 18 in, 177.8 x 119.4 x 45.7 cm

$10,000 - 15,000ESTIMATE:

223   

 Chinese Art

Three Hundred Masterpieces of Chinese Paintings in the Palace 
Museum

book

17 1/4 x 3 x 12 3/4 in, 43.8 x 7.6 x 32.4 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

224   

 Chinese Art

Mei Lanfang and Yu Zhenfei Prunus Flower and Calligraphy Fan

ink and colour on paper

16 1/2 x 7 3/4 in, 41.9 x 19.7 cm

$2,500 - 3,500ESTIMATE:

Page: 20 of 56APRIL 2023



225   

 Chinese Art

A Large Chinese Blue Silk Ground Embroidered Textile Panel, c. 
1900

silk

44 x 68 in, 111.8 x 172.7 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

226   

Chinese Artist

Two Chinese Silk Rank Badges, Late Qing Dynasty Century

silk and gold threads, coral

11 x 11 in, 27.9 x 27.9 x 1.3 cm

$800 - 1,200ESTIMATE:

227   

 Chinese Art

A Group of Twenty-Four Chinese Bronze Coins and Charms, Late 
Ming Dynasty to Republican Period

coins, epoxy resin, pigment

6 x 12 1/4 in, 15.2 x 31.1 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

228   

 Chinese Art

Chinese Carved Horn Figure of a Lady, Qing Dynasty, Late 19th 
Century

buffalo horn

7 1/4 x 3 x 1 3/4 in, 18.4 x 7.6 x 4.4 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

229   

 Chinese Art

A Finely Inscribed Chinese Three-Piece Ivory Table Screen, Mid 
20th Century

ivory, ink, wood and silver wire

11 1/4 x 9 1/2 in, 28.6 x 24.1 x 1.9 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:
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230   

 Chinese Art

A Group of Five Chinese Ivory Toggles, 19th/20th Century

ivory

1 1/4 x 2 1/4 x 0 1/2 in, 3.2 x 5.7 x 1.3 cm

$600 - 800ESTIMATE:

231   

 Chinese Art

Three Asian Carved Ivory Figures, Early 20th Century

ivory

8 x 2 3/4 x 1 1/2 in, 20.3 x 7 x 3.8 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

232   

 Chinese Art

Large Chinese Cinnabar Lacquer Baluster Vase, 19th Century

lacquer and wood

14 1/4 x 8 x 8 in, 36.2 x 20.3 x 20.3 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

233   

Tibetan Art

A Tibetan Thangka of Medicine Buddha, 19th Century

thangka paint and distemper on cloth

16 x 17 1/2 in, 40.6 x 44.5 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

234   

 Chinese Art

Five Asian Bronze Figures of Deities, 16th-20th Century

bronze

11 x 4 1/2 x 5 in, 27.9 x 11.4 x 12.7 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:
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235   

 Southeast Asian Art

Large Thai Bronze Buddhist Hand Fragment, 18th/19th Century

bronze and wood

8 1/2 x 5 x 2 in, 21.6 x 12.7 x 5.1 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

236   

Indian Art

A Pahari (Possibly Kangra) Painting of a Prince, 18th/19th Century

tempera on card

8 1/2 x 5 3/4 in, 21.6 x 14.6 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

237   

Indian Art

Indo-Persian Steel Dahl Shield, Late 18th/19th Century

steel, silver, leather and cloth

3 1/2 x 19 x 19 in, 8.9 x 48.3 x 48.3 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

238   

Indian Art

Indo-Persian Steel Kulah Khud Helmet, Late 18th/19th Century

steel, wood and peacock feathers

9 1/2 x 8 x 8 in, 24.1 x 20.3 x 20.3 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

239   

 Japanese Art

Large Japanese Bronze Model of an Elephant, Meiji Period, Late 
19th Century

bronze and bone

13 1/4 x 16 1/2 x 7 1/2 in, 33.7 x 41.9 x 19.1 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

Page: 23 of 56APRIL 2023



240   

 Japanese Art

Japanese Patinated Bronze Vase, Meiji Period (1868 - 1913)

bronze

15 1/4 x 7 1/2 x 7 1/2 in, 38.7 x 19.1 x 19.1 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

241   

 Japanese Art

Large Japanese Bronze Censer and Cover, Meiji Period, Early 
20th Century

bronze

18 1/2 x 12 x 12 in, 47 x 30.5 x 30.5 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

242   

 Japanese Art

An Extremely Rare Japanese Export Sterling Silver 'Dragon' 
Teapot and Stand, Arthur & Bond, Yokohama, Early 20th Century

silver and ivory

13 3/4 x 10 x 7 1/4 in, 34.9 x 25.4 x 18.4 cm

$2,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

243   

 Japanese Art

Japanese Satsuma jar, signed Shochikuyama

porcelain

7 3/4 x 6 1/4 x 6 1/4 in, 19.7 x 15.9 x 15.9 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

244   

 Japanese Art

Japanese Folding Screen, Late 19th to Early 20th Century

6 panel screen of hand-painted paper

43 x 114 in, 109.2 x 289.6 x 1.3 cm

$600 - 800ESTIMATE:
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245   

Ando Hiroshige

The Fifty-Three Stations of the Tokaido - Reisho Tokaido Station 
7, Fujisawa

woodblock print on paper

8 3/4 x 13 3/4 in, 22.2 x 34.9 cm

$300 - 500ESTIMATE:

246   

 Japanese Art

Two Japanese Modern Sosaku Hanga Prints

ink and colour on paper

23 3/8 x 16 1/2 in, 59.4 x 41.9 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

247   

 Japanese Art

Fifty Tinted Japanese Photographs and Lacquer Album. Meiji 
Period, c. 1900

tinted photographs and lacquer

10 3/4 x 14 1/4 x 2 in, 27.3 x 36.2 x 5.1 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

301   

Andy Warhol

After the Party (II.183)

colour screenprint on Arches 88 paper

21 1/2 x 30 1/2 in, 54.6 x 77.5 cm

$25,000 - 35,000ESTIMATE:

302   

Andy Warhol

Wayne Gretzky #99 (F.&S.II.306)

screenprint on Lenox Museum Board

40 x 32 in, 101.6 x 81.3 cm

$12,000 - 16,000ESTIMATE:
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303   

Andy Warhol

Flowers (Hand-Colored) (F.S.II.114)

screenprint with hand colouring

36 x 25 in, 91.4 x 63.5 cm

$6,000 - 8,000ESTIMATE:

304   

Milton Avery

Bathers

drypoint etching on paper

4 1/8 x 8 3/8 in, 10.5 x 21.3 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

305   

Mr. Brainwash

Never Never Never Give Up (Pink)

screenprint in colors with hand-coloring

26 x 50 in, 66 x 127 cm

$2,500 - 3,500ESTIMATE:

306   

After Georges Braque

Le nid

pochoir on paper

12 1/2 x 18 in, 31.8 x 45.7 cm

$400 - 600ESTIMATE:

307   

Alexander Calder

Comètes

lithograph on paper

26 7/8 x 21 1/2 in, 68.3 x 54.6 cm

$1,200 - 1,800ESTIMATE:
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308   

After Marc Chagall

La Tribu de Nephtali (from Douze maquettes de vitraux pour 
Jérusalem)

lithograph on Arches paper

24 x 18 1/8 in, 61 x 46 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

309   

Marc Chagall

L'artiste I

lithograph on Arches paper

13 5/8 x 10 5/8 in, 34.5 x 27 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

310   

Marc Chagall

Moses Beheld all the Work

colour lithograph on Arches paper

18 1/4 x 13 1/8 in, 46.4 x 33.3 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

311   

Marc Chagall

Couple with Bird

lithograph on paper

21 1/4 x 14 1/2 in, 54 x 36.8 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

312   

Salvador Dali

Tauromachie I

lithograph with embossing

21 1/2 x 17 in, 54.6 x 43.2 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:
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313   

Jean Dubuffet

Pisseurs au mur (Webel 62)

lithograph on paper

13 3/4 x 11 in, 34.9 x 27.9 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

314   

Barbara Hepworth

Sun and Moon (from Twelve Lithographs)

lithograph on paper

28 3/4 x 21 5/8 in, 73 x 54.9 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

315   

Damien Hirst

LSD

Lambda inkjet print in colours on glossy Fujicolor Professional Paper

41 1/2 x 49 1/4 in, 105.4 x 125.1 cm

$10,000 - 15,000ESTIMATE:

316   

David Hockney

Figure with Still Life (from The Blue Guitar)

colour etching and drypoint

16 3/4 x 13 1/2 in, 42.5 x 34.3 cm

$2,500 - 3,500ESTIMATE:

317   

David Hockney

Ossie and Mo

etching on paper

12 5/8 x 13 3/4 in, 32 x 34.8 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:
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318   

Jeff Koons

Koons

book

19 3/8 x 14 3/4 x 3 1/2 in, 49.2 x 37.5 x 8.9 cm

$2,500 - 3,500ESTIMATE:

319   

Naoko Matsubara

Thoreau

woodcut on paper

13 1/4 x 11 3/4 in, 33.7 x 29.8 cm

$200 - 300ESTIMATE:

320   

Naoko Matsubara

Winter Serenity

woodcut on paper

11 1/2 x 13 in, 29.2 x 33 cm

$200 - 300ESTIMATE:

321   

Naoko Matsubara

Solitude

woodcut on paper

14 x 11 1/2 in, 35.6 x 29.2 cm

$200 - 300ESTIMATE:

322   

Naoko Matsubara

Decaying Beauty

woodcut on paper

12 x 12 3/4 in, 30.5 x 32.4 cm

$200 - 300ESTIMATE:
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323   

Naoko Matsubara

Pine Tree

woodcut on paper

12 1/4 x 12 in, 31.1 x 30.5 cm

$200 - 300ESTIMATE:

324   

Naoko Matsubara

Rain

woodcut on paper

12 1/4 x 12 in, 31.1 x 30.5 cm

$200 - 300ESTIMATE:

325   

Joan Miró

Petite fête de nuit

colour lithograph on paper

15 7/8 x 12 5/8 in, 40.3 x 32 cm

$2,500 - 3,500ESTIMATE:

326   

Joan Mitchell

colour lithograph on Rives paper

30 x 22 in, 76.2 x 55.9 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

327   

Henry  Moore

Sculptural Objects

lithograph on paper

19 1/2 x 30 in, 49.5 x 76.2 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:
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328   

Julian Opie

We Lounged by the Pool

silkscreen and woodblock on paper

70 3/4 x 38 1/2 in, 179.7 x 97.8 cm

$20,000 - 30,000ESTIMATE:

329   

After Pablo Picasso

La Ronde de la Jeunesse

lithograph on paper

20 x 18 in, 50.8 x 45.7 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

330   

Rufino Tamayo

Hombre I (Azul)

mixographia print on handmade paper

9 1/2 x 6 3/4 in, 24.1 x 17.1 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

331   

Rufino Tamayo

Hombre II (Azul)

mixographia print on handmade paper

9 1/2 x 6 3/4 in, 24.1 x 17.1 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

332   

Theo Tobiasse

Wedding Feast

lithograph on paper

22 3/4 x 30 1/4 in, 57.8 x 76.8 cm

$800 - 1,200ESTIMATE:
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333   

Victor Vasarely

Kalota

serigraph on paper

13 3/8 x 14 1/4 in, 34 x 36.2 cm

$1,200 - 1,800ESTIMATE:

334   

Victor Vasarely

Mertan

colour serigraph on paper

24 3/4 x 28 1/2 in, 62.9 x 72.4 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

335   

James Abott McNeill Whistler

Rotherhithe (Kennedy 66; Glasgow 70)

etching and drypoint

10 7/8 x 7 7/8 in, 27.8 x 20.3 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

401   

Julie Hart Beers

Ducks in the Woods

oil on canvas

26 x 18 in, 66 x 45.7 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

402   

Antoine Blanchard

Boulevard de la Madeleine à Paris en 1900

oil on canvas

13 x 18 in, 33 x 45.7 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:
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403   

Circle of Jakob Bogdani

Still Life (a pair)

oil on canvas pair

29 3/4 x 24 3/4 in, 75.6 x 62.9 cm

$8,000 - 12,000ESTIMATE:

404   

 Bouvard

Venice, Doge's Palace

oil on canvas

9 1/2 x 13 in, 24.1 x 33 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

405   

 Bouvard

Venice

oil on canvas

9 3/4 x 13 in, 24.8 x 33 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

406   

Bernard Buffet

Bouquet aux tulipes

oil on canvas

32 x 25 1/2 in, 81.3 x 64.8 cm

$80,000 - 120,000ESTIMATE:

407   

Harry Callahan

Block Island

silver gelatin print

9 1/4 x 9 1/4 in, 23.5 x 23.5 cm

$1,000 - 2,000ESTIMATE:
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408   

Harry Callahan

Cape Cod (Volleyball net)

silver gelatin print

8 3/4 x 11 3/8 in, 22.2 x 28.9 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

409   

Follower of Luca Carlevarijs

Landscape with Harbour View

oil on canvas

28 1/4 x 38 in, 71.8 x 96.5 cm

$7,000 - 9,000ESTIMATE:

410   

Demeter H. Chiparus

Three Children with Umbrella

bronze and ivory sculpture

9 x 5 1/4 x 6 in, 22.9 x 13.3 x 15.2 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

411   

Harold Cohen

Abstract

oil on canvas

25 x 25 in, 63.5 x 63.5 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

412   

Alexander Couwenberg

Gama

acrylic on canvas on board

14 x 16 in, 35.6 x 40.6 cm

$800 - 1,200ESTIMATE:
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413   

Livio De Marchi

Three Paintbrushes

acrylic on wood and metal sculpture

5 x 15 x 53 in, 12.7 x 38.1 x 134.6 cm

$1,500 - 2,500ESTIMATE:

414   

Gerard Dillon

The Currach

oil on canvas

20 x 30 in, 50.8 x 76.2 cm

$80,000 - 120,000ESTIMATE:

415   

Jean Dubuffet

La Main I

coloured ink on card

9 7/8 x 6 1/2 in, 25 x 16.5 cm

$15,000 - 25,000ESTIMATE:

416   

Sir Jacob Epstein

Second Portrait of George Bernard Shaw (Head)

bronze sculpture

16 1/2 x 8 3/4 x 11 3/4 in, 41.9 x 22.2 x 29.8 cm

$30,000 - 50,000ESTIMATE:

417   

Caio Fonseca

Pietrasanta P-95-36

ink and gouache on paper

12 x 16 in, 30.5 x 40.6 cm

$5,000 - 7,000ESTIMATE:
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418   

Rafael Goldchain

"Brothel" Comayagua, Honduras

chromogenic colour print

6 3/4 x 6 3/4 in, 17.1 x 17.1 cm

$800 - 1,200ESTIMATE:

419   

Edwin Hayes

Dutch Boats on the Moat

oil on canvas

10 x 14 in, 25.4 x 35.6 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

420   

Horst P. Horst

Vogue Model

gelatin silver print

10 x 8 in, 25.4 x 20.3 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

421   

Walter Hunt

Three Young Calves

oil on canvas

20 x 30 in, 50.8 x 76.2 cm

$5,000 - 7,000ESTIMATE:

422   

Nam Kwan

Untitled

oil on canvas

8 3/4 x 12 7/8 in, 22.2 x 32.7 cm

$8,000 - 12,000ESTIMATE:
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423   

Martín La Rosa

Cebollas y Esperanza II

oil on canvas

31 1/2 x 35 3/8 in, 80 x 90 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

424   

Henri Lebasque

Seated Woman

graphite and watercolour on paper

7 1/2 x 6 1/4 in, 19.1 x 15.9 cm

$1,200 - 1,600ESTIMATE:

425   

Werner Liebmann

Fruhlingslied

oil on canvas

61 3/8 x 83 1/8 in, 156 x 211 cm

$8,000 - 12,000ESTIMATE:

426   

Sir William MacTaggart

Sundown, East Lothian

oil on canvas

23 1/4 x 32 in, 59.1 x 81.3 cm

$5,000 - 8,000ESTIMATE:

427   

Giacomo Manzù

Studio per la famiglia nel lavoro

bronze relief sculpture

14 1/2 x 24 in, 36.8 x 61 x 0.6 cm

$10,000 - 15,000ESTIMATE:
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428   

Georges Mathieu

Sans titre

ink and collage on card

16 1/4 x 22 3/8 in, 41.3 x 56.8 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

429   

Anton Mauve

Two Watercolours

watercolour on paper

6 1/4 x 9 1/4 in, 15.9 x 23.5 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

a ) A Ploughman

MAUVE, ANTON

1838 - 1888 Dutch

watercolour on paper

6 x 8 1/4 inches 15.2 x 21 centimeters

Signed

b ) Farmer and Two Cows

MAUVE, ANTON

1838 - 1888 Dutch

watercolour on paper

6 1/4 x 9 1/4 inches 15.9 x 23.5 centimeters

Signed

430   

Abelardo Morell

Book with Wavy Pages

silver gelatin print

22 1/4 x 18 in, 56.5 x 45.7 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:
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431   

George O'Neill

Naval Manoeuvres

oil on board

9 7/8 x 12 in, 25.1 x 30.5 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

432   

Matthew Pillsbury

Desperate Housewives

archival inkjet print

30 x 40 in, 76.2 x 101.6 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

433   

Alfredo Roldan

Marta y la siesta

oil on canvas

25 x 51 in, 63.5 x 129.5 cm

$3,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

434   

Edward Seago

Campanulas and Pinks

oil on board

20 x 14 in, 50.8 x 35.6 cm

$10,000 - 15,000ESTIMATE:

435   

Edward Seago

Beach Huts, Norfolk

oil on board

11 x 16 in, 27.9 x 40.6 cm

$8,000 - 12,000ESTIMATE:
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436   

John Szarkowski

Two Photographs - Meadow, Last Sun and Prairie, Lincoln 
County, Minnesota

silver gelatin print

11 x 16 in, 27.9 x 40.6 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

a ) Meadow, Last Sun

SZARKOWSKI, JOHN

1925 - 2007 American

silver gelatin print

10 1/2 x 13 1/4 inches 26.7 x 33.7 centimeters

on verso, signed, titled and dated 1997

b ) Prairie, Lincoln County, Minnesota

SZARKOWSKI, JOHN

1925 - 2007 American

silver gelatin print

9 1/4 x 11 1/2 inches 23.5 x 29.2 centimeters

on verso signed, titled, editioned 1/5, dated 1956-57 and inscribed "printed 1996"

437   

Paul van Lingen

The Golden Fall

oil on canvas

18 1/4 x 22 in, 46.4 x 55.9 cm

$500 - 800ESTIMATE:

438   

Maria Helena Vieira da Silva

Rue en hiver

oil on canvas

13 3/4 x 10 5/8 in, 35 x 27 cm

$50,000 - 70,000ESTIMATE:
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439   

Shengtian Zheng

Street Scene

oil on canvas

30 x 24 in, 76.2 x 61 cm

$3,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

440   

Francisco Zuniga

Desnudo

conte on paper

19 x 25 in, 48.3 x 63.5 cm

$3,000 - 5,000ESTIMATE:

501   

John William (J.W.) Beatty

Trees in Winter

oil on board

13 3/8 x 10 1/2 in, 34 x 26.7 cm

$12,000 - 16,000ESTIMATE:

502   

Franklin Carmichael

Winter Birches

oil on board

8 x 10 1/2 in, 20.3 x 26.7 cm

$40,000 - 60,000ESTIMATE:

503   

Alfred Joseph (A.J.) Casson

Alton

graphite on paper

7 1/4 x 8 7/8 in, 18.4 x 22.5 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:
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504   

Nora Frances Elizabeth Collyer

Ferry, Saguenay River

oil on board

16 x 18 in, 40.6 x 45.7 cm

$8,000 - 12,000ESTIMATE:

505   

Nora Frances Elizabeth Collyer

Spring, The Creek, Foster, PQ

oil on panel

8 1/5 x 10 1/5 in, 20.8 x 25.9 cm

$5,000 - 7,000ESTIMATE:

506   

Lionel Lemoine FitzGerald

Winter Landscape

oil on canvas

28 1/2 x 32 1/2 in, 72.4 x 82.5 cm

$8,000 - 10,000ESTIMATE:

507   

 Group of Seven

Canadian Drawings by Members of the Group of Seven: A 
Portfolio of Twenty Lithographs

limited edition portfolio of lithographs

15 1/4 x 11 1/4 in, 38.7 x 28.6 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

508   

Bess Larkin Housser Harris

Mount Fay

oil on board

10 1/2 x 13 5/8 in, 26.7 x 34.6 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:
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509   

Edwin Headley Holgate

Totem Poles, No. 5

coloured wood engraving on paper

5 7/8 x 4 7/8 in, 15 x 12.4 cm

$10,000 - 15,000ESTIMATE:

510   

Edwin Headley Holgate

Two Figures

wood engraving on paper

7 3/4 x 7 in, 19.7 x 17.8 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

511   

Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson

Country North of Schefferville

oil on board

10 1/2 x 13 1/2 in, 26.7 x 34.3 cm

$20,000 - 30,000ESTIMATE:

512   

Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson

Quebec Village, Lower St. Lawrence

oil on board

10 1/2 x 13 1/2 in, 26.7 x 34.3 cm

$20,000 - 30,000ESTIMATE:

513   

Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson

Spring in the Gatineau

oil on board

10 1/2 x 13 1/2 in, 26.7 x 34.3 cm

$15,000 - 20,000ESTIMATE:
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514   

Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson

Rivière

colour serigraph on paper

15 1/4 x 20 in, 38.7 x 50.8 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

515   

Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson

Sleighing Through the Village

colour serigraph on paper

11 1/2 x 8 1/2 in, 29.2 x 21.6 cm

$1,500 - 2,000ESTIMATE:

516   

Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson

Quebec Village in Winter

colour serigraph on paper

11 x 8 1/2 in, 27.9 x 21.6 cm

$1,500 - 2,000ESTIMATE:

517   

Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson

The Far North: A Book of Drawings

limited edition book

9 1/2 x 8 in, 24.1 x 20.3 cm

$600 - 800ESTIMATE:

518   

Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson

September Mountains, N.W.T

oil on board

10 1/2 x 13 1/2 in, 26.7 x 34.3 cm

$15,000 - 20,000ESTIMATE:
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519   

Alexander Young (A.Y.) Jackson

Entrance to Pukaskwa Bay, Algoma

oil on canvas

20 x 24 in, 50.8 x 61 cm

$50,000 - 70,000ESTIMATE:

520   

Frank Hans (Franz) Johnston

Water Lily

pastel and gouache on board

19 3/4 x 20 in, 50.2 x 50.8 cm

$10,000 - 15,000ESTIMATE:

521   

Frank Hans (Franz) Johnston

Port Radium, Gt. Bear Lake

tempera on paper board

18 x 21 in, 45.7 x 53.3 cm

$12,000 - 16,000ESTIMATE:

522   

Frank Hans (Franz) Johnston

Spruce

oil on board

12 x 16 in, 30.5 x 40.6 cm

$8,000 - 10,000ESTIMATE:

523   

Frank Hans (Franz) Johnston

Forest

oil on board

10 1/2 x 13 1/4 in, 26.7 x 33.7 cm

$10,000 - 15,000ESTIMATE:
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524   

Frank Hans (Franz) Johnston

Winter Landscape

oil on canvas on board

20 x 25 in, 50.8 x 63.5 cm

$15,000 - 20,000ESTIMATE:

525   

John Young Johnstone

Bois de Bologne, France

oil on panel

12 1/2 x 16 1/4 in, 31.7 x 41.3 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

526   

Arthur Lismer

Au Pont Neuf

watercolour and ink on paper

11 x 17 1/2 in, 27.9 x 44.5 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

527   

Arthur Lismer

Georgian Bay

ink wash on paper

11 x 16 in, 27.9 x 40.6 cm

$2,500 - 3,500ESTIMATE:

528   

James Edward Hervey (J.E.H.) MacDonald

Harvest in the Field

graphite on paper

4 3/8 x 8 5/8 in, 11.1 x 21.9 cm

$1,500 - 2,000ESTIMATE:
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529   

James Edward Hervey (J.E.H.) MacDonald

On Quebec Trip

graphite on paper

6 1/2 x 8 in, 16.5 x 20.3 cm

$1,500 - 2,000ESTIMATE:

530   

James Edward Hervey (J.E.H.) MacDonald

View from Odaray Bench, Looking North

oil on board

8 5/8 x 10 3/8 in, 21.9 x 26.4 cm

$60,000 - 80,000ESTIMATE:

531   

James Edward Hervey (J.E.H.) MacDonald

Trees in Winter

oil on board

3 3/4 x 4 in, 9.5 x 10.2 cm

$8,000 - 10,000ESTIMATE:

532   

James Edward Hervey (J.E.H.) MacDonald

High Park

gouache on paper

5 x 3 1/2 in, 12.7 x 8.9 cm

$3,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

533   

Lawrence Arthur Colley Panton

Road to the Lake

oil on board

10 x 12 in, 25.4 x 30.5 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:
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534   

Robert Wakeham Pilot

Lac Supérieur

oil on board

7 7/8 x 10 1/2 in, 20 x 26.7 cm

$5,000 - 7,000ESTIMATE:

535   

Frederick Horsman Varley

In the Pub

graphite on paper

7 1/8 x 4 3/4 in, 18 x 12 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

536   

Frederick Horsman Varley

The Turnstile Gate

graphite on paper

8 7/8 x 7 5/8 in, 22.8 x 19.5 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

537   

Frederick Horsman Varley

Grain Elevators - Vancouver

graphite on paper

7 7/8 x 11 3/8 in, 20 x 28.8 cm

$3,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

538   

Frederick Horsman Varley

Young Jim

ink on paper

10 1/8 x 7 3/4 in, 25.8 x 19.7 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:
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539   

Frederick Horsman Varley

Jim Reading

graphite on paper

8 3/4 x 6 7/8 in, 22.2 x 17.5 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

540   

Frederick Horsman Varley

The Lighthouse - Whitby

watercolour on paper

4 3/4 x 7 1/8 in, 12 x 18 cm

$3,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

541   

Frederick Horsman Varley

Figures

conte on card

12 1/2 x 8 3/4 in, 31.8 x 22.2 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

542   

Frederick Horsman Varley

Masquerade

oil on board

36 x 29 in, 91.4 x 73.7 cm

$10,000 - 15,000ESTIMATE:

543   

William Percival (W.P.) Weston

Evening - Dogwood Ave & the Gulf From My Studio Window

oil on board

12 x 15 in, 30.5 x 38.1 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:
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544   

William Percival (W.P.) Weston

Okanagan Lake

oil on board

13 x 16 in, 33 x 40.6 cm

$3,000 - 4,000ESTIMATE:

601   

Leo Ayotte

Nu

oil on canvas

24 x 36 in, 61 x 91.4 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

602   

Frederick Simpson Coburn

Nature morte au bouquet de fleurs

oil on canvas

16 x 19 in, 40.6 x 48.3 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

603   

Alexander Colville

To Prince Edward Island

limited edition print

17 3/4 x 26 3/4 in, 45.1 x 67.9 cm

$300 - 500ESTIMATE:

604   

Ken (Kenneth) Edison Danby

Foundation Stones

graphite on paper

19 x 26 in, 48.3 x 66 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:
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605   

Marc-Aurèle Fortin

Maison et charrette

watercolour and graphite on paper

14 3/4 x 21 3/4 in, 37.5 x 55.2 cm

$6,000 - 8,000ESTIMATE:

606   

Clarence Alphonse Gagnon

Étude pour Marie Chapdelaine

crayon and graphite on paper

8 1/2 x 8 1/2 in, 21.6 x 21.6 cm

$8,000 - 12,000ESTIMATE:

607   

Michael Christoph Emanuel Hagelgans

Potrait of Nobleman

oil on canvas

30 1/4 x 23 5/8 in, 76.8 x 60 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

608   

Herman Heimlich

Still Life

oil on board

12 x 16 in, 30.5 x 40.6 cm

$600 - 800ESTIMATE:

609   

Frederick William Hutchinson

Countryside

oil on canvas

16 x 20 in, 40.6 x 50.8 cm

$800 - 1,000ESTIMATE:
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610   

Manner of Joseph Légaré

Potrait d'une dame

oil on board

23 1/2 x 19 in, 59.7 x 48.3 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

611   

Manner of Joseph Légaré

Portrait d'un homme

oil on board

23 1/2 x 19 in, 59.7 x 48.3 cm

$4,000 - 6,000ESTIMATE:

612   

Claude Le Sauteur

Autoportrait de M. Claude Le Sauteur

oil on canvas board

19 3/4 x 16 in, 50.2 x 40.6 cm

$800 - 1,200ESTIMATE:

613   

Ozias Leduc

Portrait d'homme

charcoal on paper

14 1/2 x 11 in, 36.8 x 27.9 cm

$2,000 - 3,000ESTIMATE:

614   

Jean Paul Lemieux

From "Jean Paul Lemieux Retrouve Maria Chapdelaine"

photolithograph

13 1/2 x 11 in, 34.3 x 27.9 cm

$300 - 500ESTIMATE:
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615   

John Geoffrey Caruthers Little

View of Anglican Cathedral and Place d'Armes, Quebec (from 
Édifice Price)

oil on canvas

30 x 40 in, 76.2 x 101.6 cm

$15,000 - 25,000ESTIMATE:

616   

John Goodwin Lyman

Seated Figure

graphite on paper

13 x 9 1/2 in, 33 x 24.1 cm

$800 - 1,200ESTIMATE:

617   

Maud (Cabot) Morgan

Untitled

oil on canvas

60 x 40 in, 152.4 x 101.6 cm

$800 - 1,200ESTIMATE:

618   

Jacques Palumbo

Elisions M4

acrylic on canvas

22 x 22 in, 55.9 x 55.9 cm

$600 - 800ESTIMATE:

619   

Jacques Palumbo

Elisions M3

acrylic on canvas

22 x 22 in, 55.9 x 55.9 cm

$600 - 800ESTIMATE:
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620   

Alfred Pellan

Nature morte à la pipe

oil on canvas

25 1/2 x 31 1/4 in, 64.8 x 79.4 cm

$30,000 - 50,000ESTIMATE:

621   

Alfred Pellan

Fleuron

serigraph on paper

24 x 36 in, 61 x 91.4 cm

$1,000 - 1,500ESTIMATE:

622   

Antoine Sebastien Plamondon

Le Capitaine Charles Campbell

oil on canvas

36 1/8 x 30 in, 91.8 x 76.2 cm

$20,000 - 30,000ESTIMATE:

623   

René Jean Richard

Trappeurs dans les bois

colour lithograph

12 1/4 x 17 3/4 in, 31.1 x 45.1 cm

$300 - 500ESTIMATE:

624   

Frederick Joseph Ross

Still Life with Calla Lilies

mixed media on card

32 1/2 x 24 in, 82.5 x 61 cm

$1,000 - 2,000ESTIMATE:

Page: 54 of 56APRIL 2023



625   

Robert Savoie

Sans titre

mixed media on print

18 1/2 x 16 in, 47 x 40.6 cm

$400 - 600ESTIMATE:

626   

Robert Savoie

Sans titre

mixed media on paper

9 3/4 x 13 in, 24.8 x 33 cm

$400 - 600ESTIMATE:

627   

Robert Savoie

Sans titre

watercolour on paper

21 1/2 x 11 3/4 in, 54.6 x 29.8 cm

$700 - 900ESTIMATE:

628   

Robert Savoie

Sans titre

mixed media on print

18 1/4 x 16 in, 46.4 x 40.6 cm

$400 - 600ESTIMATE:

629   

Christo Stefanoff

Paysage hivernal

pastel on paper on canvas

39 x 49 1/2 in, 99.1 x 125.7 cm

$400 - 600ESTIMATE:
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630   

Victor Vasarely

Vega

serigraph on paper

8 1/4 x 8 1/4 in, 21 x 21 cm

$800 - 1,200ESTIMATE:
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